South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 13, 2024, 06:41:00 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4626 (Rat #0291, Act #0533 of 1996) Joint Resolution, By Fleming and Wilder

A Joint Resolution to provide that the school days of January 9 and 12, 1996, missed by students of the Union County
School District for school year 1995-96 when the schools were closed due to snow and ice conditions are exempted from the
make-up requirement of the Defined Minimum Plan that full school days missed due to extreme weather or other
circumstances be made up.

02/15/96
02/20/96
02/21/96
02/22/96
03/13/96
03/13/96
03/14/96
03/26/96
04/02/96
04/02/96
04/11/96
08/29/96

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
Read second time HJ-15

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-37

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-37
Read third time and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 291

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 04/02/96

Copies available

Act No. 533

Page 1 of 1



