South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 06:41:00 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4626 (Rat #0291, Act #0533 of 1996) Joint Resolution, By Fleming and Wilder

A Joint Resolution to provide that the school days of January 9 and 12, 1996, missed by students of the Union County School District for school year 1995-96 when the schools were closed due to snow and ice conditions are exempted from the make-up requirement of the Defined Minimum Plan that full school days missed due to extreme weather or other circumstances be made up.

02/15/96	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
02/20/96	House	Read second time HJ-15
02/21/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
02/22/96	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
03/13/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-37
03/13/96	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-37
03/14/96	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-9
03/26/96		Ratified R 291
04/02/96		Became law without Governor's signature
04/02/96		Effective date 04/02/96
04/11/96		Copies available
08/29/96		Act No. 533